

S.T Case No.473 of 2013 (CIS Regd. No.2163 of 2014)

CNR No. WBHW01-003688-2013

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 74,

Dated : 06.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and for evidence.

Out of three accused persons on C.B, two accused persons, namely, Jintendra Tiwari and Goraknath Tiwari are present by filing hazira and rest one accused person is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. with a prayer for allowing him to be represented through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present along with two witnesses i.e. Dr. Joydiptya Chattopadhyay and SI Ratan Chandra Das.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

Now, the petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

The petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is hereby allowed subject to the condition that the accused/ petitioner shall not challenge his identity at any stage of trial.

Now, the record is taken up for taking evidence.

Dr. Joydiptya Chattopadhyay and SI Ratan Chandra Das have been examined-in-chief as P.W-4 and P.W-5 respectively and they are cross-examined in full and discharged.

During evidence, the carbon copy of postmortem report of Raj Kumar Singh dated 11.01.2012 and the carbon copy of Surathal Report are marked as Exbt.-P-15/P.W-4 and Exbt.-P-11/P.W-5 respectively.

No more witness is present today.

To date i.e. 07.05.2025 for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

